
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3664
ANSWERED ON:16.08.2010
INCREASE IN AMOUNT OF SCHOLARSHIP
Guddu Shri Premchandra

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to increase the amount of scholarship being provided to Scheduled Caste (SC) students; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (D. NAPOLEON)

(a) and (b) A proposal to increase the amount of scholarship under the scheme of Post Matric Scholarship for students belonging to Scheduled Castes is under process. Final decision in this regard is yet to be taken.
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